

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23124-23129/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2007 in CM No. 3690/2007, CM No. 3689/2007, CM No. 3691/2007 in RFA No. 1886/2000, RFA No. 2049/2000 & RFA No. 2050/2000 & final order dt.20.11.2007 in CM No. 7988/2007, CM No. 7996/2007, CM No. 7992/2007 in CM No. 3690/2007, CM No. 3689/2007, CM No. 3691/2007 in RFA No. 1886/2000, RFA No. 2049/2000 & RFA No. 2050/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MATA SAMLASAN DEVI PUB.REL.& CHART.TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPINDER PAL SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2007 (CC NO. 12123-12125)
With I.A.1-3 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr.Rohit Sohgaura, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo to continue.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master