

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23124-23129/2007

MATA SAMLASAN DEVI PUB.REL.& CHART.TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPINDER PAL SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25478-25480 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice by Registered Post A.D. to the unserved
respondents. Dasti service is allowed as prayed for. Petitioner may take help of the
nearest civil court for the purpose.

List the matters on 8th April, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar