

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23124-23129/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2007 in CM No. 3690/2007 & CM No. 3689/2007 & CM No. 3691/2007 in RFA No. 1886/2000 & RFA No. 2049/2000 & RFA No. 2050/2000 & final order dt.20.11.2007 in CM No. 7988/2007 & CM No. 7996/2007 & CM No. 7992/2007 in CM Nos.3690/2007, 3689/2007, 3691/2007 in RFA Nos.1886/2000 & RFA No. 2049/2000 & RFA No. 2050/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MATA SAMLASAN DEVI PUB.REL.& CHART.TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPINDER PAL SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25478-25480 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr.Dhiraj, Adv.

Mrs.Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We are informed by the learned counsel for the petitioner that respondent No.1 - Bhupinder Pal Singh had expired on 08.09.2008. In order to bring heirs and legal representatives of the deceased respondent, he seeks three weeks' time.

Time prayed for is granted.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master Court Master