

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23124-23129/2007

MATA SAMLASAN DEVI PUB.REL.& CHART.TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPINDER PAL SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25478-25480 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Sohgaura, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner to file affidavit of service of notice of motion in respect of legal representations of deceased R.1 in both matters. List again on 5.5.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK