

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.13-18 & 19-24 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23124-23129/2007

MATA SAMLASAN DEVI PUB.REL.& CHART.TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPINDER PAL SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

I.A.NOS.13-18 : (APPLN. FOR BRINGING ON RECORD LRS. OF R.NO.1)

I.A.NOS.19-24 : (APPLN. FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

WITH

I.A.NOS. 4-6, 7-8 IN SLP(C) NOS.25478-25480 OF 2007

I.A.NOS.4-6 : (APPLN. FOR BRINGING ON RECORD THE LRS. OF R.NO.1)

I.A.NOS.7-9 : (APPLN.FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date: 03/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Sohgaora, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A. Nos.19-24 in SLP(C) Nos.23124-23129 of 2007 - Applications for condonation of delay in filing substitution applications are allowed.

I.A. Nos. 13-18 in SLP(C) Nos.23124-23129 of 2007 - Applications for bringing on record the legal representatives of Respondent No.1 are allowed in terms of the prayer made in the applications.

I.A. Nos.7-9 in SLP(C) Nos.25478-25480 of 2007 - Applications for condonation of delay in filing substitution applications are allowed.

...2/-

-2-

I.A.Nos.4-6 in SLP(C) Nos.25478-25480 of 2007 - Applications for bringing on record the legal representatives of Respondent No.1 are allowed in terms of the prayer made in the applications.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master